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An agency of the European Union 
 

MAINTENANCE TRAINING AND EXAMINATION 
ORGANISATION APPROVAL CERTIFICATE 

 
 

EASA.147.0001 
 
Pursuant to Regulation (EU) No 2018/1139 of the European Parliament and of the Council and to 
Commission Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014 for the time being in force and subject to the condition 
specified below, EASA hereby certifies: 
 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, INC 
 

4800 DIPLOMACY ROAD 
76155 FORT WORTH 

UNITED STATES 
 

as a maintenance training organisation in compliance with Section A of Annex IV (Part-147) of 
Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014, approved to provide training and conduct examinations listed in the 
attached approval schedule and issue related certificates of recognition to students using the above 
references. 
 
CONDITIONS: 
1) This approval is limited to what is specified in the scope of work section of the approved 

maintenance training organisation exposition as referred to in Section A of Annex IV (Part-147), 
and 

2) This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the approved maintenance 
training organisation exposition, and 

3) This approval is valid whilst the approved maintenance training organisation remains in 
compliance with Annex IV (Part-147) of Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014, and 

4) Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid for an 
unlimited duration unless the approval has previously been surrendered, superseded, suspended 
or revoked. 

 
 

Date of original issue: 3 December 2002 
Date of this revision: 18 January 2024  
Revision No: 31 

 
Signed: 

 
 
For the European Union Aviation Safety Agency,  
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CLASS LICENCE CATEGORY LIMITATION 
Type B1 + B2 Theoretical T1 + T2 - Falcon 50EX (Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical T1 + T2 - Falcon 900EX EASy (Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical T1 + T2 - Falcon 2000EX EASy (PWC PW308C)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical T1 + T2 - Falcon 50 (Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical T1 + T2 - Falcon 2000 (CFE 738)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical T1 + T2 - Falcon 900C/EX (Honeywell TFE 731)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical 
T1 + T2 - BAe 125 Series 750/800XP/850XP/900XP 
(Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical T1 + T2 - De Havilland DHC-6 (PWC PT6)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical T1 + T2 - Beech 400/Mitsubishi MU-300 (PWC JT15)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical T1 + T2 - Falcon 900 (Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical T1 + T2 - Beech 390 (Williams FJ44)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical T1 + T2 - Falcon 7X (PW307)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW306 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW615 series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Gulfstream GVI (RRD BR725)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Cessna 680 (PWC PW306)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW127 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PT6A-41 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Gulfstream GVII (PWC PW800GA)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW545 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical 
T1 + T2 - BAe 125 Series 750/800XP/850XP/900XP 
(Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW308 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Gulfstream GIV-X Series (RRD Tay)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW207 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW126 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Cessna 700 (Honeywell AS907-2-1S)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW125  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Embraer EMB-545/550 (Honeywell AS907)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PT6T-9  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW800 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW617 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PT6T-6  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PT6C-67 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW120 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW118 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW206 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PT6A-67 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW121 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Embraer EMB-135/145 (RR Corp AE3007A)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW305 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PT6B-36 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC JT15D-1 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Gulfstream GVIII (RR BR700)  
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CLASS LICENCE CATEGORY LIMITATION 
Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Honda Aircraft HA-420 (HF120)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Gulfstream (IAI) G280 (Honeywell AS907)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Gulfstream GIV/GIV-SP Series (RRD Tay)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC JT15D-4 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PT6T-3 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Gulfstream (IAI) G150 (Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Gulfstream GV-SP Series (RRD BR710)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Gulfstream (IAI) 200/Galaxy (PWC PW306)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PT6A-100 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Pilatus PC-24 (Williams FJ44)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC JT15D-5 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW610 series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW123 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW210 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW124  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW530  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - De Havilland DHC-6 (PWC PT6)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Gulfstream GVII (PWC PW800GA)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW150 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW307 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - Hawker 4000 (PWC PW308)  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW120 Series  

Type B1 + B2 Theoretical + Practical T1 + T2 - PWC PW119 Series  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Falcon 2000 (CFE 738)  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Falcon 7X (PW307)  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Beech 390 (Williams FJ44)  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Falcon 900C/EX (Honeywell TFE 731)  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Falcon 50 (Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Falcon 900EX EASy (Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Falcon 50EX (Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Bombardier BD-700 Series (RRD BR700-710)  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Falcon 2000EX (PWC PW308)  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Falcon 2000EX EASy (PWC PW308C)  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Falcon 900 (Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Beech 400/Mitsubishi MU-300 (PWC JT15)  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Beech 1900 (PWC PT6)  

Type B1 Theoretical T1 - Beech 90 Series (PWC PT6)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Cessna 750 (RR AE3007C)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Pilatus PC-24 (Williams FJ44)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Cessna 525/525A/525B (Williams FJ44)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Cessna 510 (PWC PW615)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Sikorsky S-92A (GE CT7-8)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Bombardier DHC-8-400 (PWC PW150)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - De Havilland DHC-6 (PWC PT6)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Embraer EMB-545/550 (Honeywell AS907)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Bombardier DHC-8-100/200/300 (PWC PW 120)  
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CLASS LICENCE CATEGORY LIMITATION 
Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Cessna 500/550/560 (PWC JT15D)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Cessna 525C (Williams FJ44)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Honda Aircraft HA-420 (HF120)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Cessna 550/560 (PWC PW530/535)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Beech 90 Series (PWC PT6)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Gulfstream (IAI) G280 (Honeywell AS907)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Cessna 501/551 (PWC JT15D)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Beech 200 Series (PWC PT6)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Sikorsky S-76D (PW210S)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Gulfstream (IAI) G150 (Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Gulfstream (IAI) 200/Galaxy (PWC PW306)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Cessna 680 (PWC PW306)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Sikorsky S-76C (Turbomeca Arriel 2)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Gulfstream GIV/GIV-SP Series (RRD Tay)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Cessna 208 Series (PWC PT6)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Embraer EMB-135/145 (RR Corp AE3007A)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Cessna 560XL/XLS (PWC PW545)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical 
T1 - BAe 125 Series 750/800XP/850XP/900XP 
(Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Hawker 4000 (PWC PW308)  

Type B1 Theoretical + Practical T1 - Beech 300 Series (PWC PT6)  

Type B2 Theoretical T2 - Beech 90 Series (PWC PT6)  

Type B2 Theoretical T2 - Falcon 7X (PW307)  

Type B2 Theoretical T2 - Beech 200 Series (PWC PT6)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Cessna 501/551 (PWC JT15D)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Cessna 525/525A/525B (Williams FJ44)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Beech 200 Series (PWC PT6)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Cessna 500/550/560 (PWC JT15D)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Cessna 550/560 (PWC PW530/535)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Bombardier DHC-8-400 (PWC PW150)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Cessna 560XL/XLS (PWC PW545)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical 
T2 - BAe 125 Series 750/800XP/850XP/900XP 
(Honeywell TFE731)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Beech 90 Series (PWC PT6)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Bombardier DHC-8-100/200/300 (PWC PW 120)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Pilatus PC-24 (Williams FJ44)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Cessna 525C (Williams FJ44)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Sikorsky S-92A (GE CT7-8)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Gulfstream (IAI) G280 (Honeywell AS907)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Beech 300 Series (PWC PT6)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Sikorsky S-76C (Turbomeca Arriel 2)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Cessna 510 (PWC PW615)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Cessna 680 (PWC PW306)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Cessna 750 (RR AE3007C)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Sikorsky S-76D (PW210S)  

Type B2 Theoretical + Practical T2 - Cessna 208 Series (PWC PT6)  
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CLASS LICENCE CATEGORY LIMITATION 
Type C Theoretical T4 - Gulfstream (IAI) G280 (Honeywell AS907)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Gulfstream GVII (PWC PW800GA)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Cessna 560XL/XLS (PWC PW545)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Sikorsky S-76C (Turbomeca Arriel 2)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Falcon 7X (PW307)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Cessna 750 (RR AE3007C)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Honda Aircraft HA-420 (HF120)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Beech 90 Series (PWC PT6)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Beech 200 Series (PWC PT6)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Gulfstream GIV-X Series (RRD Tay)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Cessna 680 (PWC PW306)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Cessna 525C (Williams FJ44)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Gulfstream GVII (PWC PW800GA)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Gulfstream GVI (RRD BR725)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Cessna 700 (Honeywell AS907-2-1S)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Gulfstream GV-SP Series (RRD BR710)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Falcon 2000EX EASy (PWC PW308C)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Embraer EMB-135/145 (RR Corp AE3007A)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Sikorsky S-76D (PW210S)  

Type C Theoretical 
T4 - BAe 125 Series 750/800XP/850XP/900XP 
(Honeywell TFE731)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Beech 300 Series (PWC PT6)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Bombardier DHC-8-400 (PWC PW150)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Embraer EMB-545/550 (Honeywell AS907)  

Type C Theoretical T4 - Pilatus PC-24 (Williams FJ44)  
 

 
This approval schedule is limited to those trainings and examinations specified in the scope of work 
section of the approved maintenance training organisation exposition, 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Maintenance Training Organisation Exposition reference: FSI EASA MTOE 2002-10 
Date of original issue: 01 Dec 2002 
Date of last revision approved: 01 Nov 2023 Issue number: 52 Revision number: 0 

 

Approved Locations 
 

LOCATION NAME Address Country 

147 - Type Training 
Site 

EMBRAER 2170 ESTRADA MUNICIPAL 
EUCLIDES MARTINS 
14813-0000 GAVIAO PIEXOTO 

BRAZIL 

147 - Theoretical 
Type Training & 
Examination Site 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC WILMINGTON LEARNING 
CENTER 

155 NORTH DUPONT HIGHWAY 
19720 WILMINGTON 

UNITED 
STATES 

147 - Principal Place 
of Business 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC 

4800 DIPLOMACY ROAD 
76155 FORT WORTH 

UNITED 
STATES 
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LOCATION NAME Address Country 

147 - Type Training 
Site 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC SAVANNAH LEARNING 
CENTER 

301 ROBERT B. MILLER ROAD 
31408 SAVANNAH 

UNITED 
STATES 

147 - Type Training 
Site 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC SUNSHINE COAST LEARNING 
CENTER 

18 FRIENDSHIP AVENUE 
SUNSHINE COAST AIRPORT 
4564 MUDJIMGA, QLD 

AUSTRALIA 

147 - Type Training 
Site 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC DFW NORTH LEARNING 
CENTER 

3201 EAST AIRFELD DRIVE P.O. 
BOX 613169 
DFW AIRPORT 

UNITED 
STATES 

147 - Type Training 
Site 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC GREENSBORO AVIATION 
LEARNING CENTER 

6430 BALLINGER ROAD 
BUILDING 300 
6430 GREENSBORO 

UNITED 
STATES 

147 - Type Training 
Site 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC TORONTO LEARNING 
CENTER 

95 GARRATT BOULEVARD 
M3K 2A5 DOWNSVIEW 

CANADA 

147 - Type Training 
Site 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC WEST PALM BEACH 
LEARNING CENTER 

3887 SOUTHERN BLVD PALM 
BEACH INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT 
33406 WEST PALM BEACH 

UNITED 
STATES 

147 - Type Training 
Site 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC DFW SOUTH LEARNING 
CENTER 

4650 DIPLOMACY ROAD 
76155 FORT WORTH 

UNITED 
STATES 

147 - Type Training 
Site 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC ST. LOUIS LEARNING CENTER 

4645 LEBOURGET DR. 
63134 ST LOUIS 

UNITED 
STATES 

147 - Type Training 
Site 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC MONTREAL LEARNING 
CENTER 

9555 RYAN AVENUE 
H9P 1A2 DORVAL 

CANADA 

147 - Type Training 
Site 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC WICHITA MAINTENANCE 
LEARNING CENTER CENTER 

2021 S. EISENHOWER 
67209 WICHITA 

UNITED 
STATES 

147 - Type Training 
Site 

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC PARIS LEARNING CENTER 

50 AVENUE DE L'EUROPE ZONE 
D'AVIATION D'AFFAIRES 
93352 PARIS 

FRANCE 

147 - Type Training 
Site 

PILATUS AIRCRAFT LTD. PILATUS 
FLIGHT CREW AND 
MAINTENANCE TRAINING 

101 ENNETBURGENSTRASSE 
6371 STANS 

SWITZERLAN
D 

 
 
Signed:  

 
For the European Union Aviation Safety Agency, 

 


